Easy pay Competition Terms and Conditions 2019

- 1 The promoter of the Easy Pay Competition (**Promotion**) is Contact Energy Limited ("us/we/Contact").
- 2 The Promotion is open to existing residential customers who pay their energy bill (excl. LPG) via the Contact Energy app by credit card, debit card or Account2Account within the Promotion Period. For the avoidance of doubt, LPG is not included in the Promotion.

Prize

- 3 Entries for the Promotion will open at 10am on Friday, 15 February 2019 and will close at 11.59pm on Friday, 5 April 2019 (**Promotion Period**).
- 4 Each entrant who completes an entry in accordance with clause 2 above will receive one entry into the draw during the Promotion Period. For the avoidance of doubt, there is one entry per entrant.
- 5 The winner will be drawn on Monday 8 April 2019.
- 6 The winner will be contacted on or before Friday 12 April 2019.
- 7 The Prize is an iPhone XS Max 512GB (Prize). The winner can select the colour of the Prize at their discretion, subject to availability.
- 8 The Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or Apple.

General

- 9 Our decision on all matters, including eligibility of entries, operation of the draw and the allocation of the Prize, is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10 Our employees, their families, franchisees, agencies or anyone else connected with the

- creation or administration of the Promotion are not eligible to win the Prize.
- Any entry which does not comply with these terms and conditions, and any entries received after 5 April 2019 will not be eligible for the draw.
- 12 A winner who does not respond within 14 days will forfeit the Prize and another winner will be selected and contacted.
- No responsibility is taken for entries lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete due to server functions, virus, bugs or any other causes outside of our control. Proof of entry is not proof of receipt.
- 14 The Prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and not redeemable for cash, cash equivalents or any other prize.
- 15 We retain the right to substitute the Prize with another prize of similar value in the event the original Prize offered is not available due to circumstances beyond our reasonable control.
- 16 By entering the Promotion you agree that we may use your personal information for promotional purposes and for the purposes of administering the Promotion and you agree to participate in any publicity arrangements that we may reasonably require without payment or other compensation.
- 17 We reserve the right to terminate, modify or suspend this Promotion without notice at any time.
- 18 We, our employees and agents shall not be liable for any loss, damage, injury or disappointment suffered or sustained (including, but not limited to, direct or consequential loss or loss arising from negligence) arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with the Promotion or the Prize.
- 19 The promotion will be governed by New Zealand law.

